provided our investment manager with investment guidelines and our Board of Directors reviews our investment performance and the
investment manager�s compliance with our investment guidelines on a quarterly basis. We believe that we have a conservative approach to our
investment and capital management strategy with an objective of providing a stable source of income and preserving capital to offset
underwriting risk. We maintain an investment portfolio representing funds that have not yet been paid out as claims, as well as the capital we
hold for our stockholders. As of September 30, 2007, our investment portfolio had a fair value of $522.1 million, an increase of $122.7 million
over the December 31, 2006 investment portfolio fair value of $399.4 million. The increase in invested assets at September 30, 2007 when
compared to December 31, 2006 was primarily due to investment of a portion of the December 31, 2006 cash balances and cash flows from
operations. Our investment portfolio consists of fixed maturities, preferred stock and short-term investment securities. We currently do not have
any common stock equity securities in our portfolio.

The following table presents the fair value amounts and percentage distributions of investments as of September 30, 2007 and December 31,
2006:

September 30, 2007 December 31, 2006
Fair
Value %

Fair
Value %

(Dollars in thousands)
Equity securities:
Preferred stock $ 3,936 0.8% $ �  �
Fixed maturities securities:
U.S. Government and government agencies 21,948 4.2% 22,239 5.6%
State and municipal 253,348 48.5% 129,743 32.5%
Mortgage/asset-backed securities 111,258 21.3% 106,615 26.7%
Corporate and other 61,576 11.8% 71,249 17.8%

Total fixed maturities 448,130 85.8% 329,846 82.6%
Short term investments 70,059 13.4% 69,537 17.4%

Total investments $ 522,125 100.0% $ 399,383 100.0%

The following table presents the book and tax-equivalent yields on our investments at September 30, 2007 and 2006:

At September 30,
2007 2006

Book yield on all investments 4.71% 4.94%

Tax-equivalent yield on all investments 5.64% 5.50%

The table below compares total return on our total investments to a comparable public index. While there are no directly comparable indices to
our portfolio, the Lehman Intermediate Aggregate Bond Index is a widely used industry benchmark. Both our performance and the index include
changes in unrealized gains and losses.

For the Nine Months
Ended September 30,
2007 2006

Edgar Filing: Darwin Professional Underwriters Inc - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 55

Return on total investments 3.91% 4.28%

Lehman Intermediate Aggregate Bond Index 4.01% 3.27%

37

Edgar Filing: Darwin Professional Underwriters Inc - Form 10-Q